FILE NO. 110077

RESOLUTION NO.

58-11

[Accept and Expend Grant - Incarcerated and Formerly Incarcerated Women - \$12,500]

Resolution authorizing the Department of Adult Probation to retroactively accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$12,500 from the van Löben Sels/RembeRock Foundation for partnering with Goodwill and Delancey Street to develop and implement a gender responsive plan for supervision of women on probation.

WHEREAS, The grant will be matched with other funding sources to partner with Goodwill and Delancey Street to develop and implement a gender responsive plan for supervision of women on probation; now, therefore, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Chief Adult Probation Officer of the Department of Adult Probation is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, deliver and perform, in the name of the City and County of San Francisco, all applications, contracts, agreements, amendments and payment requests necessary for the purpose of securing such grant funds and to implement and carry out the purposes specified in the applicable grant application.

Recommended:	Approved:	See file 110077 for signature
		Edwin M. Lee
See file 110077 for signature		Interim Mayor
Wendy S. Still	Approved:	See file 110077 for signature
Chief Adult Probation Officer		Ben Rosenfield

FILE NO.

RESOLUTION NO.

[Accept and Expend Grant - Programs For Incarcerated and Formerly Incarcerated Women -\$12,5001

2 3

4

5

6

1

Resolution authorizing the Department of Adult Probation (ADP) to retroactively accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$12,500 from the van Löben Sels/RembeRock a gender responsive plan for supervision of women on probation.

7

9

8

10 11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Foundation for partnering with Goodwill and Delancey Street to develop and implement WHEREAS, The grant will be matched with other funding sources to partner with

Goodwill and Delancey Street to develop and implement a gender responsive plan for supervision of women on probation; now, therefore, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Chief Adult Probation Officer of the Department of Adult Probation is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, deliver and perform, in the name of the City and County of San Francisco, all applications, contracts, agreements, amendments and payment requests necessary for the purpose of securing such grant funds and to implement and carry out the purposes specified in the applicable grant application.

Recommended:

Wendy S. Still

Chief Adult Probation Officer

Department of Adult Probation

Approved: /

Edwin M. Lee

Interim Mayor

Approved

Ben Rosenfield

Controller

Supervisor Ross Mirkarimi **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

110077

Date Passed: February 01, 2011

Resolution authorizing the Department of Adult Probation to retroactively accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$12,500 from the van Löben Sels/RembeRock Foundation for partnering with Goodwill and Delancey Street to develop and implement a gender responsive plan for supervision of women on probation.

February 01, 2011 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110077

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 2/1/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Date Approved